

## CHICKASAW COUNTY LAND USE DEPARTMENT

8 East Prospect PO BOX 94 NEW HAMPTON, IOWA 50659-0214 641-394-2813

## **RESOLUTION 08-21-23-70**

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE MINOR SUBDIVISION PLAT OF:

PARCELS 2023-31, 2023-32, 2023-33 & 2023-34 IN THE SE1/4 OF THE NE1/4 OF SECTION 25, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 95 NORTH, RANGE 13 WEST OF THE  $5^{\text{TH}}$  P.M., CHICKASAW COUNTY, IOWA

WHEREAS, ON THE 21<sup>ST</sup> DAY of August, 2023 at a regular meeting by the Board of Supervisors, Chickasaw County, Iowa a minor subdivision plat of

PARCELS 2023-31, 2023-32, 2023-33 & 2023-34 IN THE SE1/4 OF THE NE1/4 OF SECTION 25, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 95 NORTH, RANGE 13 WEST OF THE 5<sup>TH</sup> P.M., CHICKASAW COUNTY, IOWA Was presented.

WHEREAS, the minor subdivision plat of

PARCELS 2023-31, 2023-32, 2023-33 & 2023-34 IN THE SE1/4 OF THE NE1/4 OF SECTION 25, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 95 NORTH, RANGE 13 WEST OF THE  $5^{\rm TH}$  P.M., CHICKASAW COUNTY, IOWA

Has now been considered and should be approved.

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved by the Board of Supervisors, Chickasaw County, Iowa that said Minor Subdivision Plat be approved, accepted and the Chairman is hereby directed to certify this Resolution of Approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED on this 21st DAY of AUGUST, 2023.

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Auditor